32. COMELEON PLC (FORMERLY SANDCO (681) LIMITED) – STATUTORY CONSOLIDATED
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FROM 30 AUGUST 2000 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2001

Total
£

Net cash outflow from operating activities (2,929,883)

Returns on investments and servicing of finance 168,253

Taxation -
Capital expenditure and financial instruments (1,019,083)

1111

Cash outflow before financing (3,780,713)

Financing 7,171,104
1111

Increase in cash in period 3,390,391
3333

Disclosure notes for this period are not presented as the directors do not believe they would provide
meaningful information to users of the accounts.

79

PART 4

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The following pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group is prepared for illustrative purposes only
and may not, because of its nature, give a true picture of the financial position of the Group after the proposed
Acquisition. It has been prepared to illustrate the effect on the net assets of the Proposals as if they had taken place
on 31 March 2003, although the net liabilities of JoeKnowsIt? are taken as at 31 May 2003.

comeleon(1) Tanfield(2) JKI(3) Adjustments(4) Proforma
Net Assets

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed Assets

Intangible Assets 693 1,198 199 [4,311] [6,401]

Tangible assets 1,390 3,372 17 - 4,779
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

2,083 4,570 216 [4,311] [11,180]
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Current Assets

Stocks 193 765 - - 958

Debtors 589 2,741 17 (517) 2,830

Cash at bank and in hand 930 - 17 [880] 1,827
1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

1,712 3,506 34 363 5,615

Creditors:amounts falling
due within one year (988) (5,391) (434) 567 (6,246)

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net current assets
/(liabilities) 724 (1,885) (400) 930 (631)

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Total assets less current
assets /(liabilities) 2,807 2,685 (184) [5,241] [10,549]

Creditors:amounts falling
due after more than one year (1,008) (1,598) - [(1,275)] [(3,881)]

Provisions for liabilities
and charges - (383) - - (383)

1111 1111 1111 1111 1111

Net assets/(liabilities) 1,799 704 (184) [3,966] [6,285]
3333 3333 3333 3333 3333

Notes:

1. The assets and liabilities of comeleon have been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited interim consolidated
balance sheet of comeleon as at 31 March 2003 as set out in Part 3A of this document.

2. The assets and liabilities of Tanfield have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited balance sheet of Tanfield as
at 31 March 2003 as set out in Part 2A of this document.

3. The assets and liabilities of JKI have been extracted without material adjustment from the audited balance sheet of JKI as at 31 May
2003 as set out in Part 2B of this document.

[…]

same to be allotted, issued or granted to him.

2.10 The issued Ordinary Shares, the Placing Shares, the Consideration Shares and the Convertible Loan
Stock will be in registered form. Otherwise than pursuant to the Acquisition and Placing, none of the
Ordinary Shares comprising the Enlarged Issued Share Capital or the Convertible Loan Stock have been
sold or are available in whole or in part to the public in conjunction with the application for the Enlarged
Issued Share Capital to be admitted to AIM.

2.11 As far as the Company was aware as at 1 December 2003 (the latest practicable date before the
publication of this document), the following persons had interests (other than Directors’ interests) within
the meaning of section 208 of the Act in the issued ordinary share capital of the Company which, directly
or indirectly, represent or will represent, following the Acquisition, 3 per cent. or more of the issued
ordinary share capital of the Company:

As at the date Immediately following
of this document the Acquisition

Shareholder Number of Issued Percentage of Number of Percentage of
Ordinary Issued Ordinary Enlarged

Shares Ordinary Shares Issued
Share Ordinary Share

Capital Capital

BNY (OCS) Nominees Limited 1,985,976 12.98 1,985,976 3.22

Giltspur Nominees Limited 1,609,415 10.52 1,609,415 2.61

Nortrust Nominees Limited 826,500 5.40 826,500 1.34

Sinjul Nominees Limited 696,082 4.55 696,082 1.13

Canada Life Marketing Group 610,000 3.99 610,000 0.99

HSBC Global Custody Nominee 500,000 3.27 500,000 0.81

Roy Nominees Limited 498,661 3.26 498,661 0.81

Save as disclosed above and in paragraph 5 below, the Directors and the Proposed Director are not aware of any
person who, directly or indirectly, is or will following the Acquisition, be interested in 3 per cent. or more of the
Company’s issued ordinary share capital or of any person who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally,
exercises or could exercise control over the Company.

95

3. Memorandum of Association

3.1 The Memorandum of Association of the Company provides that the Company’s principal object is to
carry on business as a holding company. The objects of the Company are set out in full in Clause 3 of

[…]

money orders in respect of such shares have remained uncashed and no indication has been
received by the Company of the whereabouts or existence of such member or person entitled
by transmission. The Company will account to such member or person (without interest) on
the basis set out in the Articles.

5. Directors’ and the Proposed Director’s interests

5.1 Directors’ and the Proposed Director’s interests in the share capital of the Company

5.1.1 The interests (all of which are beneficial) of the Directors and the Proposed Director and their
immediate families and of persons connected with them within the meaning of Section 346 of
the Act in the share capital of the Company (which have been notified to the Company
pursuant to Section 324 of the Act and are required to be entered in the Register of Directors’
Interests maintained under the provisions of Section 325 of the Act or could, with reasonable
diligence, be ascertained by the Directors and the Proposed Director) are at the date of this
document as follows:

As at the date Immediately following
of this Document the Acquisition

Shareholder Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of
Ordinary Issued Ordinary Issued

Shares Ordinary Shares Ordinary
Share Share

Capital Capital
Directors:
Jon Pither 99,948 0.65 99,948 0.16
Roy Stanley 4,490,762 29.35 50,397,074 81.63
Tim Robinson 6,187 0.04 6,187 0.01
John Bridge 17,541 0.11 17,541 0.03
Douglas Smith 45,604 0.30 45,604 0.07

Proposed Director:
Darren Kell Nil Nil Nil Nil

99

5.1.2 In addition to the above interests, Roy Stanley and Jon Pither have undertaken to subscribe for
£100,000 and £50,000 of Convertible Loan Stock respectively.

5.1.3 Save as disclosed in paragraph 5.1.1 above and in paragraphs 6.2 and 6.3 below, none of the
Directors or the Proposed Director or any member of their immediate families and persons
connected with them within the meaning of section 346 of the Act, has any interest in the share
capital of the Group.

5.2 Directors’ and the Proposed Director’s service agreements and contracts for services.